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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
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Morguard Corporation     
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Contact Name: Mark Bradley
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WIND CONSULTANT

Gradient Wind
127 Walgreed Rd, 
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Contact Name: David Hurtima
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CGH Transportation
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Contact Name: Andrew Harte
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E-Mail: andrew.harte@cghtransportation.com

CIVIL ENGINEER

Egis
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Woodbridge, ON, L4H 4G3
Contact Name: Alison Gosling
Tel.: (613) 714-4629
E-Mail: Alison.GOSLING@egis-group.com
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Fotenn Planning + Design
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E-Mail: simpson@fotenn.com

SURVEYOR
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14 Concourse Gate, Suite 500
Nepean, ON, K2E 7S6
Contact Name: Annis, O'Sullivan
Tel.: (613) 727-0850
E-Mail: Nepean@aovltd.com

PROJECT INFORMATION

NET OVERALL SITE AREA BREAKDOWN

AREA TYPE m² ACRE

SITE AREA - BLDG A 5,325.54 1.316

TOTAL PARKLAND AREA 3,329.06 0.823

TEMPORARY OFF SITE PARKING 6,804.08 1.681

Zoning By-law 2008-250 Consolidation TD3

ZONING

REQUIRED PROVIDED

BUILDING HEIGHT 30 STOREYS / 
90.0M   

GRADE  (GEODETIC ELEVATION - ASL) 

0.0M 22.7M

DENSITY -  MINIMUM 350 units/hectare 206 UNITS 309 UNITS

FRONT YARD SETBACK 3.0M 110.75M

3.0M/3.0M 134.85M/12.5M

REAR YARD SETBACK   (GROUND TO 6th FLOOR) 0.0M 16.10M

12.0M 18.10M

6.0M2 17.4M2

AMENITY AREA - 50% COMMUNAL PER UNIT 3.0M2 4.55M2

ALLOWABLE PROJECTION - AMENITY LEVEL

CORNER YARD SETBACK  (East / West)

REAR YARD SETBACK   (ABOVE 7th STOREY)

AMENITY AREA - TOTAL PER UNIT

117.15M2 172.6M2AMENITY AREA - 2.0% OF LOT EXTERIOR AT 
GRADE COMMUNAL

30 30VEHICLE PARKING - VISITOR ONLY (MAX. 30, 
AFTER 12 UNITS) 

165 309

AISLE & DRIVEWAY MINIMUM / MAXIMUM WIDTH 6.0M/6.7M 6.7M

BICYCLE PARKING - RESIDENTIAL - 0.5 PER UNIT

28 STOREYS / 
89.7M   

m² ft²

UG1

FLOOR 01

FLOOR 02

FLOOR 06

FLOOR 07

FLOOR 08 - FLOOR 28 15,229.2 163,926

TOTAL

GROSS BUILDING FLOOR AREA (OTTAWA ZONING DEFINITION)

TYP. FLOOR PLATE

725.2 m² x 21

UNITS

1B

1B+D

2B 77

2B+D 61

3B 31

TOTAL 309

UNIT STATISTICS

VEHICULAR PARKING SPACES REQUIRED- AREA 'Z' ON SCHEDULE 1A 

VISITOR 0.1 SPACES PER UNIT AFTER 12 UNITS - MAX 30 30

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 30

VEHICULAR PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

VISITOR 0.1 SPACES PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 30

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 207

0.56 SPACES PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 177

STANDARD PARKING SPACE

SMALL PARKING SPACE

LOADING SPACE

2.6m X 5.2m

3.5m X 7.0m

2.4m X 4.6m

NOT 
REQUIRED

289VEHICLE PARKING - RESIDENTIAL (AREA 'Z' - MAX 
1.5/PER UNIT)

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 155

0.5 PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 155

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 309

INTERIOR 309

EXTERIOR 0

82

58

EXISTING SURFACE PARKING LOT 112

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ' TYPE A '

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ' TYPE B '

3.4m X 5.2m

2.4m X 5.2m

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - (NOT INCLUDING SURFACE PARKING)

TYPE 'A' 3

TYPE 'B'

TOTAL 7

4

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - (NOT INCLUDING SURFACE PARKING)

TYPE 'A' 3

TYPE 'B'

TOTAL 8

5

FLOOR 03-05 1,339.6 m² x 3 4,018.8 43,257

22,443.7 241,582

1,339.6 14,419

1,224.1 13,176

631.4 6,796

869.4 9,358

PARALLEL PARKING SPACE 2.6m X 6.7m

TOTAL 3191.03 PER UNIT (309 UNITS)

1.0 PER UNIT (309 UNITS)

N/A 0

68.80M

REMAINING SITE AREA 18,831.16 4.653

FUTURE ROAD WIDENING AREA 371.16 0.092

TOTAL SITE AREA 34,661.0 8.565

TOTAL PHASE 1 & ASSOCIATED AREAS 9,025.76 2.231

m² ft²

GRADE EXTERIOR - COMMUNAL

INTERIOR - COMMUNAL

07F EXTERIOR - COMMUNAL

BALCONIES / TERRACE - PRIVATE 3,506.2 37,741

TOTAL 

AMENITY AREA

TOTAL COMMUNAL 1,470.1 15,824

REQUIRED (309 UNITS X 6 m²) = 1,854 sq. m.

REQUIRED COMMUNAL @ 50% = 927 sq. m.

m² %

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

DRIVING SURFACE

LANDSCAPE AREA 2,249.6 42.2%

SITE COVERAGE

TOTAL BUILDING A

COMPACTED RATIO CUBIC YARDS

GARBAGE

RECYCLING GMP

RECYCLING FIBER 0.038 yd3/UNIT 12

REFUGE REQUIREMENT (309 UNITS)

COMPOST 240L  PER 50 UNITS 7 BINS

0.053 yd3/UNIT 17

0.018 yd3/UNIT 6

172.6 1,858

1,095.4 11,791

202.1 2,175

4,976.3 53,565

1,260.5 23.7%

1,815.4 34.1%

5,325.5 100%

1B+D

FLOOR 01

FLOOR 02

FLOOR 06

FLOOR 07

FLOOR 08 - FLOOR 28

SUB TOTAL

UNIT BREAKDOWN

FLOOR 03-05

LEVEL 1B

GRAND TOTAL

2B+D2B

6

3B

126246

24282

2242624242

2322

21366

32
61768258

137140

309
This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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165 309

AISLE & DRIVEWAY MINIMUM / MAXIMUM WIDTH 6.0M/6.7M 6.7M

BICYCLE PARKING - RESIDENTIAL - 0.5 PER UNIT

28 STOREYS / 
89.7M   

m² ft²

UG1

FLOOR 01

FLOOR 02

FLOOR 06

FLOOR 07

FLOOR 08 - FLOOR 28 15,229.2 163,926

TOTAL

GROSS BUILDING FLOOR AREA (OTTAWA ZONING DEFINITION)

TYP. FLOOR PLATE

725.2 m² x 21

UNITS

1B

1B+D

2B 77

2B+D 61

3B 31

TOTAL 309

UNIT STATISTICS

VEHICULAR PARKING SPACES REQUIRED- AREA 'Z' ON SCHEDULE 1A 

VISITOR 0.1 SPACES PER UNIT AFTER 12 UNITS - MAX 30 30

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 30

VEHICULAR PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

VISITOR 0.1 SPACES PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 30

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 207

0.56 SPACES PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 177

STANDARD PARKING SPACE

SMALL PARKING SPACE

LOADING SPACE

2.6m X 5.2m

3.5m X 7.0m

2.4m X 4.6m

NOT 
REQUIRED

289VEHICLE PARKING - RESIDENTIAL (AREA 'Z' - MAX 
1.5/PER UNIT)

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 155

0.5 PER UNIT (309 UNITS) 155

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL 309

INTERIOR 309

EXTERIOR 0

82

58

EXISTING SURFACE PARKING LOT 112

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ' TYPE A '

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ' TYPE B '

3.4m X 5.2m

2.4m X 5.2m

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - (NOT INCLUDING SURFACE PARKING)

TYPE 'A' 3

TYPE 'B'

TOTAL 7

4

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - (NOT INCLUDING SURFACE PARKING)

TYPE 'A' 3

TYPE 'B'

TOTAL 8

5

FLOOR 03-05 1,339.6 m² x 3 4,018.8 43,257

22,443.7 241,582

1,339.6 14,419

1,224.1 13,176

631.4 6,796

725.2 7,806

PARALLEL PARKING SPACE 2.6m X 6.7m

TOTAL 3191.03 PER UNIT (309 UNITS)

1.0 PER UNIT (309 UNITS)

N/A 0

68.80M

REMAINING SITE AREA 18,831.16 4.653

FUTURE ROAD WIDENING AREA 371.16 0.092

TOTAL SITE AREA 34,661.0 8.565

TOTAL PHASE 1 & ASSOCIATED AREAS 9,025.76 2.231

m² ft²

GRADE EXTERIOR - COMMUNAL

INTERIOR - COMMUNAL

07F EXTERIOR - COMMUNAL

BALCONIES / TERRACE - PRIVATE 3,506.2 37,741

TOTAL 

AMENITY AREA

TOTAL COMMUNAL 1,470.1 15,824

REQUIRED (309 UNITS X 6 m²) = 1,854 sq. m.

REQUIRED COMMUNAL @ 50% = 927 sq. m.

m² %

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

DRIVING SURFACE

LANDSCAPE AREA 2,249.6 42.2%

SITE COVERAGE

TOTAL BUILDING A

COMPACTED RATIO CUBIC YARDS

GARBAGE

RECYCLING GMP

RECYCLING FIBER 0.038 yd3/UNIT 12

REFUGE REQUIREMENT (309 UNITS)

COMPOST 240L  PER 50 UNITS 7 BINS

0.053 yd3/UNIT 17

0.018 yd3/UNIT 6

172.6 1,858

1,095.4 11,791

202.1 2,175

4,976.3 53,565

1,260.5 23.7%

1,815.4 34.1%

5,325.5 100%

MINIMUM PERMITTED PARKING 
DIMENSIONS

AISLE WIDTH: MIN 6.7m

TYPICAL PARKING SPACE:
MIN 2.6 x 5.2 x 2.1 m HIGH

5
2
0
0

D
R

IV
E

 A
I S

L
E

6
7
0
0

5
2
0
0

300

2600O
B

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

6
0
0
0

300

2600 2600

300

1
0

0
0
 M

A
X

.

2600 2600

5
2
0
0

TYPE ' A'

3400

MIN 3.66 x 5.2 x 2.1m HIGH

TYPICAL PARKING DIMENSIONS

TYPICAL BARRIER FREE SPACE

1
0

0
0
 M

A
X

.

TYPE ' B'

2400

1500

1B+D

FLOOR 01

FLOOR 02

FLOOR 06

FLOOR 07

FLOOR 08 - FLOOR 28

SUB TOTAL

UNIT BREAKDOWN

FLOOR 03-05

LEVEL 1B

GRAND TOTAL

2B+D2B

6

3B

126246

24282

2242624242

2322

21366

32
61768258

137140

309

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1:200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 4

:5
8
:0

2
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 01

RYT / DRO

SPA151

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA151

FLOOR 011

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU

1 : 200SPA151

RAMP SECTION2

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



UP

DN

UP
DN

UP
DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G HE

TERRACE 

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
CORRIDOR

106.2 m²
1143 ft²

103.73 m²
1117 ft²

SUITE 213
3B(BF)

89.97 m²
968 ft²

SUITE 212
2B+D(BF)

66.53 m²
716 ft²

SUITE 211
1B+D(BF)

67.83 m²
730 ft²

SUITE 214
1B+D(BF)

58.31 m²
628 ft²

SUITE 215
1B

63.8 m²
687 ft²

SUITE 209
1B+D(BF)

67.05 m²
722 ft²

SUITE 216
1B+D(BF)

82.87 m²
892 ft²

SUITE 217
2B+D(BF)

61.85 m²
666 ft²

SUITE 218
1B+D

64 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 201
1B+D(BF)

88.26 m²
950 ft²

SUITE 202
2B+D(BF)

52.07 m²
561 ft²

SUITE 203
1B

76.24 m²
821 ft²

SUITE 205
2B(BF)

100.51 m²
1082 ft²

SUITE 206
3B(BF)

99.46 m²
1071 ft²

SUITE 207
2B+D(BF)

64.03 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 208
1B+D

L
O

C
K

E
R

S
±

 1
9

.3
 m

²
±

 2
0

8
 f

t²

62.98 m²
678 ft²

SUITE 210
1B+D

P
IP

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
 m

²
2

2
 f
t²

E
L

E
.C

L
O

S
E

T
1

.6
 m

²
1

7
 f
t²

1

70.11 m²
755 ft²

SUITE 204
2B(BF)

35.45 m

7.80 m 9.80 m 6.40 m 11.50 mM
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

2
1
.0

0
 m

3
9
.0

5
 m

8
.7

5
 m

1
2
.2

5
 m

9
.3

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

8
.3

5
 m

8
.3

5
 m

8
.0

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

9
.3

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

1
0
.2

0
 m

12.25 m 10.75 m

SETBACK

12.00 m

SETBACK

12.50 m

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
0
.5

5
 m

10.45 m 25.00 m

6
0
.0

5
 m

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.

0.30 m

0.30 m

0
.3

0
 m

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 08-28 ABOVE

0.30 m

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
6
. 1

0
 m

OUTLINE OF FLOORS 06-07 ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 06 ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOORS 
07-28F ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 06 ABOVE

2
.0

0
 m

2.00 m 2.10 m

1.50 m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

TERRACE 

T
E

R
R

A
C

E

ROOF

R
O

O
F

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
T

E
R

R
A

C
E

ELEV.
3

ELEV. 
4

F.F.
ELEV.

1

ELEV.
2

1
8
0
0

1800

PRIVACY SCRENS

PRIVACY SCRENS

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

0
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 02

RYT / DRO

SPA152

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA152

FLOOR 021

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



UP

DN

UP
DN

UP
DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G HE

1

CORRIDOR
106.2 m²
1143 ft²

103.73 m²
1117 ft²

SUITE 313
3B(BF)

89.97 m²
968 ft²

SUITE 312
2B+D(BF)

66.53 m²
716 ft²

SUITE 311
1B+D(BF)

67.83 m²
730 ft²

SUITE 314
1B+D(BF)

58.31 m²
628 ft²

SUITE 315
1B

63.8 m²
687 ft²

SUITE 309
1B+D(BF)

67.05 m²
722 ft²

SUITE 316
1B+D(BF)

82.87 m²
892 ft²

SUITE 317
2B+D(BF)

61.85 m²
666 ft²

SUITE 318
1B+D

64 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 301
1B+D(BF)

88.26 m²
950 ft²

SUITE 302
2B+D(BF)

52.07 m²
561 ft²

SUITE 303
1B

75.15 m²
809 ft²

SUITE 305
2B(BF)

101.59 m²
1094 ft²

SUITE 306
3B

99.46 m²
1071 ft²

SUITE 307
2B+D(BF)

64.03 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 308
1B+D

L
O

C
K

E
R

S
±

 1
9

.3
 m

²
±

 2
0

8
 f

t²

62.98 m²
678 ft²

SUITE 310
1B+D

P
IP

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
 m

²
2

2
 f
t²

E
L

E
.C

L
O

S
E

T
1

.6
 m

²
1

7
 f
t²

70.11 m²
755 ft²

SUITE 304
2B(BF)

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

SETBACK

12.00 m

SETBACK

12.50 m
S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
0
.5

5
 m

TERRACE AT FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

35.45 m

7.80 m 9.80 m 6.40 m 11.50 m

2
1
.0

0
 m

3
9
.0

5
 m

8
.7

5
 m

1
2
.2

5
 m

9
.3

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

8
.3

5
 m

8
.3

5
 m

8
.0

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

9
.3

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

1
0
.2

0
 m

12.25 m 10.75 m

10.45 m 25.00 m

6
0
.0

5
 m

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.

0.30 m

0.25 m

0
.2

5
 m

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 08-28 ABOVE

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
6
. 1

0
 m

OUTLINE OF FLOORS 06-07 ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 06 ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOORS 
07-28F ABOVE

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 06 ABOVE

2
.0

0
 m

2.00 m 1.50 m 2.10 m

1.50 m

5
.5

0
 m

1
.5

0
 m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

TERRACE

TERRACE TERRACE 

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

ROOF AT FLOOR 02 

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y
B

A
L
C

O
N

Y

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
2
 

ELEV.
3

ELEV. 
4

F.F.
ELEV.

1

ELEV.
2

1
8
0
0

1800

PRIVACY SCRENS

PRIVACY SCRENS

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

2
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 03 - 05

RYT / DRO

SPA153

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA153

FLOOR 031

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



UP

DN

UP
DN

UP
DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G H

CORRIDOR
106.1 m²
1142 ft²

70.93 m²
764 ft²

SUITE 613
2B

63.83 m²
687 ft²

SUITE 612
1B+D

59.07 m²
636 ft²

SUITE 611
1B+D

58.31 m²
628 ft²

SUITE 614
1B

58.31 m²
628 ft²

SUITE 615
1B

59.49 m²
640 ft²

SUITE 609
1B

66.93 m²
720 ft²

SUITE 616
1B+D

82.89 m²
892 ft²

SUITE 617
2B

61.84 m²
666 ft²

SUITE 618
1B+D

64.04 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 601
1B+D

88.26 m²
950 ft²

SUITE 602
3B

50.65 m²
545 ft²

SUITE 604
1B

83.02 m²
894 ft²

SUITE 605
3B

82.52 m²
888 ft²

SUITE 606
2B

99.58 m²
1072 ft²

SUITE 607
2B+D

64.04 m²
689 ft²

SUITE 608
1B+D

L
O

C
K

E
R

S
±

 1
9

.3
 m

²
±

 2
0

8
 f

t²

E

TERRACE AT FLOOR 02 

58.3 m²
628 ft²

SUITE 610
1B

P
IP

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
 m

²
2

2
 f
t²

E
L

E
.C

L
O

S
E

T
1

.6
 m

²
1

7
 f
t²

1

52.07 m²
561 ft²

SUITE 603
1B

5
8
.0

5
 m

35.45 m

11.20 m 6.40 m 6.40 m 11.50 m

2
.0

0
 m

2
1
.0

0
 m

3
7
.0

5
 m

2
.0

0
 m

8
.7

5
 m

1
2
.0

5
 m

9
.5

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

8
.3

5
 m

6
.3

5
 m

8
.0

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

9
.3

0
 m

6
.6

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

8
.2

0
 m

10.75 m 9.25 m

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

SETBACK

12.00 m

SETBACK

12.50 m

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
0
.5

5
 m

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

20.00 m

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.

0
.3

0
 m

0.30 m

OUTLINE OF FLOOR 08-28 ABOVE

0.30 m
0.30 m

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
6
. 1

0
 m

2.00 m 1.50 m 3.60 m

1.50 m

5
.5

0
 m

1
.5

0
 m

2
.0

0
 m

TERRACE

TERRACE TERRACE 

T
E

R
R

A
C

E

T
E

R
R

A
C

E

ROOF AT FLOOR 02 

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
2
 

ELEV.
3

ELEV. 
4

F.F.
ELEV.

1

ELEV.
2

1
8
0
0

1800

PRIVACY SCRENS

PRIVACY SCRENS

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

3
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 06

RYT / DRO

SPA154

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA154

FLOOR 061

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



UP

UP

DN

DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G HE

1

TERRACE AT FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

CORRIDOR
53.7 m²
578 ft²

70.83 m²
762 ft²

SUITE 707
2B

75.91 m²
817 ft²

SUITE 706
2B

77.3 m²
832 ft²

SUITE 708
2B

61.71 m²
664 ft²

SUITE 709
1B+D

53.06 m²
571 ft²

SUITE 704
1B

58.4 m²
629 ft²

SUITE 705
1B

63.87 m²
688 ft²

SUITE 701
1B+D

85.06 m²
916 ft²

SUITE 703
2B+D

85.21 m²
917 ft²

SUITE 702
2B+D

P
IP

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
 m

²
2

2
 f
t²

E
L

E
.C

L
O

S
E

T
1

.6
 m

²
1

7
 f
t²

AMENITY
OUTDOOR
± 202.1 m²
± 2175 ft²

AMENITY
INDOOR
± 93.7 m²
± 1009 ft²

3
7
.8

0
 m

23.00 m

13.70 m 9.30 m

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

TOWER SETBACK

24.45 m

SETBACK

12.50 m

3
2
.8

5
 m

11.50 m 11.50 m

8
.0

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

9
.3

0
 m

7
.5

0
 m

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.

2m TALL WIND SCREENS

0.30 m

0
.3

0
 m

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

ROOF AT FLOOR 07

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
S

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

T
O

W
E

R
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
8
. 1

0
 m

1.50 m

5
.5

0
 m

1
.5

0
 m

2
.0

0
 m

2
.0

0
 m

1.50 m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

ROOF AT FLOOR 02

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
2

ELEV.
3

ELEV. 
4

F.F.
ELEV.

1

ELEV.
2

1
8
0
0

1800

PRIVACY SCRENS

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

5
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 07

RYT / DRO

SPA155

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA155

FLOOR 071

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



UP

UP

DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G HE

OUTDOOR AMENITY 
AT FLOOR 07

1

CORRIDOR
53.6 m²
577 ft²

70.18 m²
755 ft²

SUITE 808
2B

74.77 m²
805 ft²

SUITE 806
2B

95.8 m²
1031 ft²

SUITE 807
3B

77.04 m²
829 ft²

SUITE 809
2B

61.71 m²
664 ft²

SUITE 810
1B+D

53.17 m²
572 ft²

SUITE 804
1B

58.4 m²
629 ft²

SUITE 805
1B

63.87 m²
688 ft²

SUITE 801
1B+D

85.07 m²
916 ft²

SUITE 803
2B+D

85.22 m²
917 ft²

SUITE 802
2B+D

P
IP

E
 S

P
A

C
E

2
 m

²
2

2
 f
t²

E
L

E
.C

L
O

S
E

T
1

.6
 m

²
1

7
 f
t²

3
7
.8

0
 m

23.00 m

23.00 m

11.50 m 11.50 m

8
.0

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

6
.5

0
 m

9
.3

0
 m

7
.5

0
 m

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

TOWER SETBACK

24.45 m

SETBACK

12.50 m

T
O

W
E

R
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

3
2
.8

5
 m

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.
TERRACE AT FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

ROOF AT FLOOR 07

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
S

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

T
O

W
E

R
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
8
. 1

0
 m

2
0
.2

5
 m

10.95 m 2.10 m

2
.0

0
 m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

ROOF AT FLOOR 02

13.70 m 9.30 m

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
2

ELEV.
3

ELEV. 
4

F.F.
ELEV.

1

ELEV.
2

1
8
0
0

1800

PRIVACY SCRENS

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

6
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

FLOOR 08 - 28

RYT / DRO

SPA156

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA156

FLOOR 08 - 281

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



DN

DN

1
SPA401
______ 1

SPA401
______

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A B C D F G H

MPH
386.7 m²
4163 ft²

E

OUTDOOR AMENITY 
AT FLOOR 07

1

7
.2

5
 m

2
4
.2

0
 m

6
.3

5
 m

3.00 m 17.00 m 3.00 m

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

1
4
. 0

0
 m

3
2
.8

5
 m

7
.2

5
 m

6-STOREY OFFICE BLDG.

E
L
E

V
A

T
O

R
 

O
V

E
R

H
E

A
D

E
L
E

V
A

T
O

R
 

O
V

E
R

H
E

A
D

TERRACE AT FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

TERRACE AT 
FLOOR 02 

TERRACE AT FLOOR 06

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 A

T
 F

L
O

O
R

 0
6

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

ROOF AT FLOOR 07

T
E

R
R

A
C

E
S

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
7

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y

ROOF

N 83°33'50"E

N
 6

°2
0

'0
0

"
W

N
 7

°3
1

'1
3

"
E

8
8

.8
5

m

N 82°28'47"W
59.97m

4
.1

0
 m

6
.3

5
 m

2
4
. 2

0
 m

27.45 m 15.50 m

4
0
.1

0
 m

24.45 m 12.50 m

182.85m

2
0

0
.1

9
m

ROOF AT FLOOR 02

1
0
. 5

0
 m

R
O

O
F

 A
T

 F
L
O

O
R

 0
2

C
A

N
O

P
Y

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.

N

PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

DRAWN BY

SCALE

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT DATE

CHECKED BY

REV.

1 : 200

2
0

2
5
-0

3
-2

5
 3

:4
6
:1

8
 P

M

3

500 COVENTRY ROAD

500 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ON.

18.050 P01

MPH

RYT / DRO

SPA157

AYU / MDM

2025-02-26

Inc.

67 Lesmill Road

Toronto, ON, M3B 2T8

T 416 425 2222

Fleischer

turnerfleischer.com

Turner Architects

1 : 200SPA157

MPH1

# DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 2024-01-30 ISSUED FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION AYU

2 2024-11-01 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL AYU

3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU3 2025-03-25 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL #2 AYU0124 24

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

RYT / DRO

AYU / MDM

 DRO

AYU 



FLOOR 01

68.8

FLOOR 02

76.3

FLOOR 03

79.25

FLOOR 04

82.2

FLOOR 05

85.15

FLOOR 06

88.1

FLOOR 07

91.5

FLOOR 08

94.9

FLOOR 09

97.85

FLOOR 10

100.8

FLOOR 11

103.75

FLOOR 12

106.7

FLOOR 13

109.65

FLOOR 14

112.6

FLOOR 15

115.55

FLOOR 16

118.95

FLOOR 17

121.9

FLOOR 18

124.85

FLOOR 19

127.8

FLOOR 20

130.75

FLOOR 21

133.7

FLOOR 22

136.65

FLOOR 23

139.6

FLOOR 24

142.55

FLOOR 25

145.95

FLOOR 26

148.9

FLOOR 27

151.85

FLOOR 28

154.8

MPH

158.5

ROOF OF MPH

163.5

5
.0

0
 m

3
.7

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

7
.5

0
 m

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

8
9
.7

0
 m

SETBACK
2.15 m

M
T

O
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 L
IN

E
1A

1A

2A

2A

3

4A

4A

1B

1A

2A

3

4A

4B

4B

2A

4B

3

MEZZ.

72.55

BLDG A 
28-STOREY TOWER 

PRIVATE 
ROAD

E
X

T
E

N
T

 O
F

 B
IR

D
 F

R
I E

N
D

L
Y

 T
R

E
A

T
M

E
N

T

1
6
.1

0
 m

1A

4B

PARKING RAMP COVER STRUCTURE

1A

ESTABLISH
GRADE

68.8

69.19 m
68.70 m

FLOOR 01

68.8

FLOOR 02

76.3

FLOOR 03

79.25

FLOOR 04

82.2

FLOOR 05

85.15

FLOOR 06

88.1

FLOOR 07

91.5

FLOOR 08

94.9

FLOOR 09

97.85

FLOOR 10

100.8

FLOOR 11

103.75

FLOOR 12

106.7

FLOOR 13

109.65

FLOOR 14

112.6

FLOOR 15

115.55

FLOOR 16

118.95

FLOOR 17

121.9

FLOOR 18

124.85

FLOOR 19

127.8

FLOOR 20

130.75

FLOOR 21

133.7

FLOOR 22

136.65

FLOOR 23

139.6

FLOOR 24

142.55

FLOOR 25

145.95

FLOOR 26

148.9

FLOOR 27

151.85

FLOOR 28

154.8

MPH

158.5

ROOF OF MPH

163.5

5
.0

0
 m

3
.7

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

3
.4

0
 m

3
.4

0
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

2
.9

5
 m

7
.5

0
 m

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

8
9
.7

0
 m

SETBACK

12.00 m

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

SETBACK

12.50 m

2A

1B

2A

3

4A

4B

4B

2B

4B

2C

4B

1A

2A

2A

3

4A

4A

MEZZ.

72.55

BLDG A 
28-STOREY TOWER 

PARKING RAMP 
ENTRANCE

PRIVATE 
ROADE

X
T

E
N

T
 O

F
 B

IR
D

 F
R

IE
N

D
L

Y
 T

R
E

A
T

M
E

N
T

1
6
.1

0
 m

B
F

 T
R

E
A

T
M

E
N

T

4
.0

0
 m

4A

4A

2A

PARKING RAMP 
COVER STRUCTURE

ESTABLISH
GRADE

68.8

68.65 m 68.35 m68.60 m68.47 m

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

1A PRECAST CONCRETE - WHITE

METAL PANEL - BRONZE2A

4A

4B

METAL MULLIONS -LIGHT GREY

CLEAR GLAZING

3

FRITTED GLASS

5 SPANDREL GLASS - LIGHT GREY

PRECAST CONCRETE - BLACK1B

METAL PANEL - BLACK2B

METAL PANEL - WHITE2C

GENERAL NOTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BIRD-SAFE 

DESIGN GUIDELINES (FIRST 16 METERS ABOVE GRADE AND 4 

METERS ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE ROOF/TERRACE OR THE 

HEIGHT OF THE ADJACENT MATURE VEGETATION, 

WHICHEVER IS GREATER):

PROVISION OF VISUAL MARKERS

VISUAL MARKERS TO ALERT BIRDS WILL BE PROVIDED. 

METHODS OF ACHIEVING THIS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

            - HIGH COLOUR CONTRAST TO THE GLASS SURFACE. 

- MUST BE APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) 

SURFACE OF THE GLASS.

- VISUAL MARKERS APPLIED TO GLASS WITH A     

        MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50mm x 50mm.

   - INDIVIDUAL MARKER ELEMENTS SHOULD BE A 

MINIMUM OF 4 MM DIAMETER, OR 2 MM WIDE BY 8 

MM LONG FOR LINEAR ELEMENTS. 

           - LOW REFLECTANCE OR OPAQUE MATERIALS

           - BUILDING-INTERGRATED STRUCTURES TO MUTE   

                REFLECTIONS ON GLASS SURFACES. 

DETAIL NOTES:

FRITTED GLASS WILL BE TREATED WITH A DENSITY PATTERN 

OF VISUAL MARKERS NO MORE THAN 50mm X 50mm APART 

FOR THE FIRST 16M ABOVE GRADE AND 4 METERS ABOVE THE 

SURFACE OF THE ROOF/TERRACE OR THE HEIGHT OF THE 

ADJACENT MATURE VEGETATION, WHICHEVER IS GREATER)
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Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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GENERAL NOTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BIRD-SAFE 

DESIGN GUIDELINES (FIRST 16 METERS ABOVE GRADE AND 4 

METERS ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE ROOF/TERRACE OR THE 

HEIGHT OF THE ADJACENT MATURE VEGETATION, 

WHICHEVER IS GREATER):

PROVISION OF VISUAL MARKERS

VISUAL MARKERS TO ALERT BIRDS WILL BE PROVIDED. 

METHODS OF ACHIEVING THIS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

            - HIGH COLOUR CONTRAST TO THE GLASS SURFACE. 

- MUST BE APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) 

SURFACE OF THE GLASS.

- VISUAL MARKERS APPLIED TO GLASS WITH A     

        MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50mm x 50mm.

   - INDIVIDUAL MARKER ELEMENTS SHOULD BE A 

MINIMUM OF 4 MM DIAMETER, OR 2 MM WIDE BY 8 

MM LONG FOR LINEAR ELEMENTS. 

           - LOW REFLECTANCE OR OPAQUE MATERIALS

           - BUILDING-INTERGRATED STRUCTURES TO MUTE   

                REFLECTIONS ON GLASS SURFACES. 

DETAIL NOTES:

FRITTED GLASS WILL BE TREATED WITH A DENSITY PATTERN 

OF VISUAL MARKERS NO MORE THAN 50mm X 50mm APART 

FOR THE FIRST 16M ABOVE GRADE AND 4 METERS ABOVE THE 

SURFACE OF THE ROOF/TERRACE OR THE HEIGHT OF THE 

ADJACENT MATURE VEGETATION, WHICHEVER IS GREATER)
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Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the property of Turner Fleischer 
Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied 
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions 
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information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of 
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the 
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from 
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs 
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all 
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